FLCV-RY 09/17/07

GENERAL NOTES: LIGHT & VENT CHART (SF) SITE INSTALLED I[TEMS: BUILDING DATA NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION, MATERULS, AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH X
FLOOR LIGHT VENT NOTE THAT THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARILY LIMIT THE MTEMS OF WORK AND 1. CONSTRUCTION IS TYPE V-B.

THE CODES SPECIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS. ; ;
SPACE AREA | REQ'D| PROVIDED [REQ'D | PROVIDED MATERULS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ~ ALL SITE. RELATED 2. OCCUPANCY IS RESIDENTIL (R-3).

2. AL MATERIALS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING WHICH ARE COVERED

BY THE FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION CHAPTER 98-72 RULES SHALL HAVE CURRENT
FLORIGA FRODUCT APPROVAL. g " LIVING ROOM| 419 | 335 54.25 168 | 27.37 . THE COMPLETE FOUNDATION SUPPORT AND TIE DOWN SYSTEMS. R R R T R i B o

1
MASTER 192 |15.36 50.85 7.68 24.8
3. PLAN REVIEW AND INSPECTION REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 633 F.5. SHALL BE ON ' ' 2. RAMPS, STAIRS AND GENERAL ACCESS TO THE BUILDING.
Wi ST KGR DONE BEDROOM 4, FIRE RATING OF EXTERIOR WALLS IS O HOURS.
b AR T TR N RO B . AT & R BEDROOM #2 | 146 | 11.68 16.95 5.84 8.28 3. PORTARLE AIRE EXTINGUISHER(S). 5. THIS BUILDING REQUIRES A FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IN
THE THIRD PARTY AGENCIES OFFICE AS DIRECTED BY DCA. o s . 4. BUILDING DRAINS, CLEANOUTS, AND HOOK-UP TO PLUMBING SYSTEM. OOV A VLS S8 Or T TG A0 I BT O
5. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR ERECTION OR INSTALLATION ON A E 11.36 16.95 568 8.28 5. ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOK—UP (INCLUDING FEEDERS) TO THE BUILDING.
STE-BUILT PERMANENT FOUNDATION AND IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE SO
ERECTED OR INSTALLED. RETREAT 142 | 11.36 16.95 5.68 8.28 6. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUB—FEEDERS.
6. THE MANUFACTURER CERTIFIES THAT THIS MANUFACTURED BUILDING HAS BEEN 7. CONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE MATING LINE(S) —
Qo:awo Qp.;mu: mmm..mciﬂoz BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND KITCHEN 247 | 19.76 47.6 9.88 23.4 (MULTI-UNITS ONLY) %
8. STRUCTU AND AESTH NTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN MODU -
7. THESE PLANS INCLUDE DESIGN FOR THE FACTORY BUILT PORTION OF THE MODULAR E_,_Eucz:mmu.z_.s. e o =
STRUCTURE AND PORTIONS OF THE SITE BUILT CONSTRUCTION. THESE PLANS AND FLORIDA
SITE INSTALLED az__.m_ww_._.mm SUBMITTED TO !ﬁnﬂmmmuuﬂ Emuumm.%zimmiﬁm%ﬂ IN WINDOW SCHEDULE % W NoRn W il W M. STRUCTURAL LOAD LIMITATIONS:
%ﬂﬂh mﬂﬂ%mﬁ@%% hnﬂmo% —M-@x q@v»._._m._.a WITH ._._..m»zomﬂﬂz OF LABEL |WIDTH|HEIGHT| TYPE LIGHT VENT 10. EXTERIOR GLAZING PROTECTION. i
46x60| 46" | 60° |SINGLE [16.95 SF|B.28 SF 11. GUTTERS & DOWN SPOUTS WHEN REQUIRED. FLOOR LIVE LOAD
8. REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S APPROVED SYSTEMS PACKAGE FOR ADDITIONAL HUNG A 40 PSF.
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS NOT INCLUDED IN THESE PLANS. 12. HVAC EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIONS. i U e
9. REFER TO ATTACHED ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE FORM AND/OR HEAT LOSS AND GAIN 36Xe0| 36 60" |SINGLE | 12.2 SF [ 614 SF 13. REFRIGERATOR, WASHER AND DRYER. & 5§35
CALCULATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL ENERGY CODE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS NOT HUNG
INCLUDED IN THESE PLANS. 14. ROOF CRICKET. ROOF SNOW LOAD:
30X60| 30" | 60° |SINGLE | 9.95 SF | 5.03 SF NOT APPLICABLE
10. THIS BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED FOR COASTAL HAZARD AREAS, OCEAN HUNG
HAZARD OR REGULATORY FLOOD PLAIN AREAS. Hz."uuo_-n“wz ﬂ_m-qcanm ..«Iww .
11. IF THIS BUILDING IS LOCATED IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION ALL GLAZING SHALL 36X36| 36 | 36" |SINGLE| €8 SF | 32 SF - e o)
BE PROTECTED WITH AN IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING WHICH IS ALSO DESIGNED TO HUNG M _m. W ﬂuw Mvomcmm n.mmeoﬂ
RESIST THE APPLICABLE WIND PRESSURES. THIS COVERING IS DESIGNED BY OTHERS, 14X40| 14° 40 |SINGLE| 31 SF | 15 SF D. GCpi = 0.18 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT.
SITE INSTALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL. HUNG " Pw = 49.
WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGIONS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: E e s B3P IONE 3 VAL SOME: & Gaoome
A AREAS WITHIN ONE MILE OF THE COASTAL MEAN v-n»- WATER LINE WHERE THE BASIC 7exsof 72 80 SLIDING| 34.0 SF | 17.0 SF oo mOnx..Nozm R ot ?Q )UU_Q.BU_ZQZB_EU
WIND SPEED IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 110 MPH, OR GLASS G. TS BUILDING. 15 NOY DESNED. FOR PLACEaENe G
B. AREAS WHERE THE BASIC WIND SPEED IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 120 MPH. FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES: UPPER HALE OF A HILL OR ESCARPMENT EXCEEDING 15
WINDOW & DOOR NOTES: EIGHT.
12. WHEN LOW SIDES OF ROOF PROVIDE LESS THAN 6" OF OVERHANG GUTTERS AND 1. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF H. i BUILDING CATEGORY PER FBC.
DOWN SPOUTS SHALL BE SITE INSTALLED, DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO LOCAL i. ENCLOSED BUILDING ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICA
JURISDICTION APPROVAL. 1. ALL WINDOWS SHALL HAVE INSULATED GLASS (U=0.48 OR LESS). g o d i R g B I R R s Blargr gt g B B 3. THIS BUIDING IS NOT DESGNED FOR PLACEMENT IN A
g 2. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE U=0.70 OR LESS. SHOULD BE CONTACTED TO OBTAIN APPROPRIATE FOUNDATION PLANS. IF THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE AS DEFINED BY THE FBC.
13. Egﬂ“.)% WITHIN ﬂfﬁ;.ﬂ..g b)ﬂQOL_)mM gmai___bomm BOTTOM NUWMNH.- LESS 3. ALL DOORS ARE 80 INCHES IN HEIGHT. FOUNDATION PLANS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS THE ENGINEER OF THE BUILDING PLANS K. BUILDING MEAN ROOF HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 FEET.
TEMPERED, OR Bm:_nmv;u:n SHEET. ORUNE: Sl 16 Sarel, SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE FOUNDATION DESIGN AND THE
2 . CONSEQUENTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE SUPERSTRUCTURE'S STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
4 NERE COBIBGRE e FrOED TE. T Sor- i WitTH. S BE AS WINDOW_ AND DOOR ABBREVIATIONS: AND SYSTEMS RELATING THERETO. ﬁm&a LOAD:
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS OR 36 INCHES, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. 36X80 = 36 INCHES X 80 INCHES (TYPICAL) 2. ALL FOUNDATION PLANS MUST BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED FLORIDA ENGINEER.
15. CEILING FANS SHALL BE 80 INCHES MINIMUM FROM BOTTOM OF BLADES TO FINISH FLOOD LOAD:
= 3. FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (IF PROVIDED) IS DESIGNED BY OTHERS. ENCLOSURE MUST
FLOOR. V5 = VERTICAL SUDER, SIGLE OR DOUBLE HUNG HAVE A MINIMUM NET VENT smﬁ,.. oF ﬁzw_...,:oz OPENINGS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 D S I N CESKRD. ). 6E LOCATED. WA
HS = HORIZONTAL SUDER SQUARE FOOT FOR EACH 150 SQUARE FEET OF CRAWL SPACE AREA. LOCATE OPENINGS FLOOD HAZARD AREA.
15, SOEMON N LOADOEARDIC FARTIIONS SHALL. BE MBMNN - 26 SPHES NS AT 18 TO PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION OF ENTIRE CRAWL SPACE. INSTALL AN 18" X 24”
* 0BS = DBSCURE GLAZING MINIMUM OPENING FOR CRAWL SPACE ACCESS.
E OR EGRESS = EGRESS WINDOW COMPLYING WITH FBC—R SECTION R310
HD = HEAVY DUTY
ALUM = ALUMINUM INSULATED DOOR CODE SUMMARY:
ST/ST = STEEL INSULATED DOOR STATE BUILDING ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL PLUMBING  |ACCESSIBILITY ENERGY
VB = VIEW BLOCK
FLORIDA 2004 FBC-R 2005 NEC 4 FBC—-R 2004 FBC-R | 2004 FBC-B N
SLG = SUDING GLASS DOOR W/05,06407 05, Gmgﬂ
%w i W b= W/ 00807 ISR, CHP. 11|SUFP., CHP. 13
. * ALSO 2004 FL FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC)
X LiST ﬁ@ 2003 NFPA 101 WITH 2004 FFPC REVISIONS
©-110 RECEPT @ 240 RECEPT AGENCY APPROVAL
H 100 CFM EXHAUST FAN Thesa prints n,o_ja_m with th a“.oznm
Manufactured Bu wg Act of 1978
FLOOR RECEPT Construction Code and adhere to the

following eriteria:

R\m

G.F.C.l.. RECEPT O BATH FAN
G.F.C.l.. PROTECTED

: ~N
RECEPT AV COMB. VENT FAN & LIGHT| pawe %07 pian no. /98- D5/ F ;U mu<
Approved By SCOTT S. FRANCIS

o Wy w.] !
\.% .\.w 20c)
THERMOSTAT ==1 ELECT. PANEL BOX st Badof - TownHomes
=i Wall P.0. BOX 1059
N R e gp OWNHOMEST i 2% 555n
= 32056

A.HN\\ \J\.\Ju \wlu,l\ Allow. Floor Load N\&ll.l«.
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INCANDESCENT LIGHT

FLUORESCENT LIGHT 8 SINGLE SWITCH — Approval Date AR G - &) VISIOA - EXPERIENCE - INTEGAITY - BGILBING YOUR FUTURE
@ Jm_c_a_a n_TmE_ ding iﬂ.:m E A%Mm:ma Manutact WA i DATE: 11/30,/2007 qMﬂunm_ucwd %o%%ﬂmlm«wmﬂmm.
OUTSIDE LIGHT, W.P. B  DBL SWITCH s agproved for MORGANTON, GA 30560
. :wuhﬁoﬁ:slnm\ JEC 05 am FONE ¢ =g FL PE#40131
(Ol suppLy ar puct bl  CELING JUNETION BOX - 7 CODES: SEE NOTES REVISIONS: B
== RETURN AIR GRILL © SMOKE DETECTOR COA ¢ 1026 LABELS: HWC, FL. KAG.
(RA) & DROP OUT WITH BATTERY BACK—UP .
MODEL: 2802-1018
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FLCV-R2 01,/05,/07

El mg._.m_okr NOTES: PLUMBING NOTES: MECHANICAL NOTES:

1. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE USTED BY UL FOR THE APPLICATION FOR WHICH T IS USED AND ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE 1. AL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPARATE SHUT-OFF VALVES. 1. HVAC SYSTEM IS DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND SITE INSTALLED, AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL
,._cz_@u-n.ﬂo:)_vnﬂocil

INSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WITH THE LISTING.
2. DWV SYSTEM SHALL BE EITHER ABS OR PVC — DWV.
2. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT 1.5 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR FOR AR

2. ALL CIRCUITS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE ARTICLES OF THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC). 3. WATER SUPPLY UNES SHALL BE POLYBUTYLENE, CPYC, OR COPPER; WHEN POLYBUTYLENE SUPPLY LINES ARE INSTALLED THE RETURN AND/OR AS NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN.
MAXIMUM WATER HEATER TEMPERATURE SETTING IS 180 ‘F. THE POLYBUTYLENE PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

3. WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN CLOSETS THEY SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED OR RECESSED. INCANDESCENT THE MANUFACTURERS LIMITATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS. 3. EACH BATHROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A 50 CFM MINIMUM CAPACITY EXHAUST
FIXTURES SHALL HAVE COMPLETELY ENCLOSED LAMPS. SURFACE MOUNTED INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FAN.
CLEARANCE OF 12 INCHES AND ALL OTHER FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES FROM “STORAGE 4. ALL PIPE HANGERS SHALL BE NON-METALLIC OR OF THE SAME METAL AS THE PIPE BEING SUPPORTED. ALL SUPPORTS FOR
AREA" AS DEFINED BY NEC 410-8(c). PLASTIC PIPES SHALL PERMIT FREE MOVEMENT AND/OR THERMAL EXPANSION OF THE PIPE. PIPING SUPPORTS SHALL BE SPACED 4. VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR AND TERMINATE AT AN APPROVED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PLUMBING CODE AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. VENT CAP.
4. WHEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED Y SCONNECTS ADJACENT TO
g et ot g L 5. BUILDING DRAIN AND CLEANOUTS ARE DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL 5. HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH OUTSIDE FRESH AIR INTAKES.

THE WATER HEATERS SERVED. THE BRANCH CIRCUIT SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SERVE AS THE

DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER IS WITHIN SIGHT FROM THE WATER HEATER OR IS

CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION. 6. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE SAFETY PAN WITH 1 INCH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. T & P RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR,
AND A SHUT OFF VALVE WITHIN 3 FEET ON A COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE.

5. HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE EQUIPMENT SERVED.
A UNIT SWITCH WITH A MARKED “OFF" POSITION THAT IS A PART OF THE HVAC EQUIPMENT AND DISCONMECTS ALL 7. WATER HEATER STORAGE TANKS SHALL HAVE THE FIRST 8 FEET OF OUTLET PIPING AND THE INLET PIPE BETWEEN THE TANK
UNGROUNDED CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMITTED AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS WHERE OTHER DISCONNECTING MEANS ARE AND THE HEAT TRAP COVERED WITH 1" THICK INSULATION FOR PIPE DIAMETERS OF 2% OF LESS, AND 1.57 THICK INSULATION FOR
ALSO PROVIDED BY A READILY ACCESSIBLE CIRCUIT BREAKER. PIPE DIAMETERS GREATER THAN 27,
6. PRIOR TO ENERGIZING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM THE INTERRUPTING RATING OF THE MAIN BREAKER MUST BE DESIGNED 8. WATER PIPES INSTALLED IN A WALL EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE HEATED SIDE OF THE WALL
AND VERIFIED AS BEING IN COMPUANCE WITH SECTION 110-9 OF THE NEC BY LOCAL ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT. INSULATION. WATER PIPING INSTALLED IN AN UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SHALL BE INSULATED WITH AN INSULATION OF R—6.5 MINIMUM,
7. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND FEEDERS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, SITE INSTALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL 9. WATER CLOSETS ARE TANK TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

10. SHOWERS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY AN APPROVED MIXING VALVE WITH A MAXIMUM WATER OUTLET TEMPERATURE OF 120°F

8. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE WIRED SO THAT THE OPERATION OF ANY ONE SMOKE DETECTOR WILL CAUSE SIMULTANEOUS (48.8°C)

ACTIVATION OF ALL OTHERS.

11. SHOWER STALLS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NONABSORBENT MATERIAL TO A HEIGHT OF 70 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR FINISH.
9. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS LOCATED WITHIN 20 FEET OF A COOKING APPLIANCE SHALL BE PHOTO-ELECTRIC TYPE.

12. TUB ACCESS PROVIDED UNDER HOME, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

10. ALL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE MATING LINE(S) SHALL BE SITE CONNECTED WITH APPROVED ACCESSIBLE

.__._.Zn._._OZ BOXES OR CABLE CONNECTORS. 13. THERMAL EXPANSION DEVISE, IF REQUIRED BY WATER HEATER INSTALLED, AND IF NOT SHOWN ON PLUMBING PLAN, IS
DESIGNED AND SME INSTALLED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL

11. ALL 15 AND 20 AMP OUTLETS (RECEPTACLES, LIGHTS, SMOKE DETECTORS, ETC.) INSTALLED IN BEDROOMS SHALL BE

PROTECTED BY ARC—FAULT CIRCUIT __m._.m_ﬂm_:_u._.mnm (AFCI). ) 14. A WATER-HAMMER ARRESTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE QUICK—CLOSING VALVES ARE UTIUZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE
APPROVED. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

12. ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS (EXTERIORS) SHALL BE WEATHER PROOF (WP) ENCLOSURES, THE

INTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NOT AFFECTED WHEN AN ATTACHMENT PLUG CAP IS INSERTED OR REMOVED.
H._u E%m:%ﬁnm.-%ﬂ%g HAVE A MAIN BREAKERS INSTALLED THAT IS OF THE SAME SIZE AMPERAGE AS THE PANEL mrmoqm_o>_l mo_,l_moc_lm ﬂ>zm_l. m—N_ZO
BRKR.(A] NO. | NOMENCLATURE VOLTS | WIRE CU. NM[ DESCRIPTION KVA
15 1 | GENERAL LIGHTING | 120 | 14/2 AFCI__| FLOOR AREA ( 2045 SF x 3 VA) /1000 = 6.14 KVA
15 2 | GENERAL LIGHTING | 120 | 14/2 AFCI__|(3) SMALL APPLIANCES AT 1500 VA./1000 = 4.50 KVA
20 3 | PORTABLE APPLIANCE | 120 | 12/2 GFCI | RANGE 8 KW (NAMEPLATE) MAX. - 8.00 KVA .
20 4 | PORTABLE APPLIANCE | 120 | 12/2 GFCI | WATER HEATER AT 4.5 KW. - 450 KVA @
20 5 | WASHER 120 [12/2 DRYER AT 5.0 KW. = 5.00 KVA AGENCY APPROVAL
40 (2P) 6 | RANGE 240 |8/3 * WASHER AT 1500 VA. / 1000 - 1.50 KVA se prl ,,xu%_, with the Fiorida
15 7 |GENERAL LIGHTING _ [120 [14/2 AFCI KVA oo e e ]
FELECTRICAL RISER: 15 8 | GENERAL LIGHTING 120 | 14/2 AFCI KVA :
: 30 (2P)| 9 |DRYER 240_[10/3 VA
20 10 | BATH_CIRCUIT 120 [ 12/2 GFCI KVA
= 11 | SPARE - - KVA
200 AMP 30 (2P)| 12 | WATER HEATER 240 | 10/2 KVA
MAIN BREAKER 20 (2P)] 13 |WALL OVEN 240 |12/3 TOTAL LOAD 20.64 KVA
15 14 | GENERAL LIGHTING [ 120 | 14/2 FIRST 10 KVA AT_100% 10.00 KVA
= 15 | SPARE = — REMAINDER AT 40% 7.86 KVA
_IIW_ = 16 _| SPARE - = HVAC AT 100% (VERIFY ON SITE) 15.80 KkvA
= 17 | SPARE - -
= 18 | SPARE - — TOTAL TOTAL _33.66
o / = 19 | SPARE - = TOTAL + 240
= 200 AMP PANEL TO APPROVED WEATHER 20 20 | PORTABLE APPLIANCE | 120 | 12/2 GFCI x 1000 = 141 g \
= 120/240 V. 18 HEAD CONNECTED ON SITE - 21 | HVAC SIZED PER MFR. SPECS. INSTALL 200 Hurricar %:_ ne <«
% 3 WIRE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION AMP PANEL HWE
z 230-24 OF THE 2005 NEC. H
= 120/240 V., 1 i1
S * SE CABLE WITH ALL CONDUCTORS INSULATED (THHN)
m 3— #3/0 THW OR THWN COPPER HVAC LOAD IS ASSUMED. IF ACTUAL HVAC LOAD EXCEEDS LOAD SHOWN THE ELETRICAL PANEL SIZING MUST BE
= CONDUCTORS IN 1-1/4 RE—EVALUATED BY A LICENSED DESIGNER (DESIGNED BY OTHERS).
RIGID METAL CONDUIT OR
. RIGID PVC CONDUIT (SCHEDULE 80)
e |
| SITE INSTALLED A_wzo Humwwﬁ%%m
4 METER BOX .0.
OWNHOMES! =2 & v,
- SERVICE CONDUIT 3 S
M MAY BE FACTORY VISION - EIPERIENCE - INTEGRITY - BUILBING YOUR FOTURE
7 OR SITE INSTALLED. SITE INSTALLED BATE: W/ M0 12132 RUSTIC BARN. TRAIL
z A/\*m COPPER GROUND IN 1/2 INCH CONDUIT NERGANTON. OA 20560
" TO TWO 5/8 INCH MINIMUM RODS, 10 DEC 05 2007 PN I FL PEF40131
= FEET IN LENGTH, SPACED A MINIMUM OF 6 , s .
I - FEET APART, INSTALLED PER SECTION CODES: SEE NOTES : o
= 250-52 OF THE 2005 NEC. & \ e KAG.
: SHEET
MODEL: 2802-1018
. ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING & MECHANICAL NOTES, ETC. | KA NO. 2 0F9
: " 1108B07TWN
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FRONT ELEVATION

i _WJ-_Zﬁ.
bﬁv NCY APPROVAL

CRICKET OVER CENTER MODULE IS SITE INSTALLED AND
DESIGNED BY OTHERS. CRICKET MUST BE SHEATHED AND
STRUCTURALLY FASTENED TO ROOF OF MODULES A AND C
SO AS TO TRANSFER ALL APPLICABLE ROOF DIAPHRAGM
LOADS BETWEEN MODULES.

with the Florida
o%ig Act of ig7¢
& ane _ ﬁ.n__sn.:a. to the

Plan No 0\\“@! Qu\mw \
| Allow Flpay Load \VO
Approval Date &2 -4 - &/

Manufactuer  “ 40427 Somaes
..:%‘3.31 for i

W%Mu%ﬁﬁjm {\b .
D m COA # 1025
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1 1 1 1 1 11 [ [ [ ’rrr~—~—r~—T T+ T™1t &1t 1+t 1 11 =E egmm LAKE CITY, FLORIDA
32056

OM - EXPERIENCE - INTEGRITY - BUILBING YOUR FUTURE

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION DATE: 11/30/2007 KENNETH A. GODFREY, PE.

12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL
MORGANTON, GA 30560

SCALE : —NTS— FL PEf40131
CODES: FBC REVISIONS: BY:
LABELS: N/A KAG
MODEL: 28021018 Sl
KAG NO. 3 OF 9
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BACK ELEVATION

Y APPROVAL

th tha Florida
Act of 1979
@ anae adhare to the

HWC
COA # 1028
-

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

TownHomes

P.0. BOX 1059
9 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA
<l 32056

WISION - EXPERIENCE - INTEGRITY - BUILDING YOUR FUTSRE

KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E.

c 05 2007

DATE: 11/30/2007 12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL
MORGANTON, GA 30560

SCALE : —NTS- FL PE#40131

CODES: FBC REVISIONS: BY:

LABELS: N/A KAG
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MODEL: 2802-1018
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40'—0" WIDE HOME

64’

_umoz._.v

26'-8"

26'-8" _ -—
r—als 113
20'-8} g —=
HVAC UNIT (DESIGNED BY OTHERS) |LOCATION MAY VARY )
SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 25 FEET | 21 9
OF EXTERIOR RECEPTACLE. o wp
[ I — U |
al] 4 CLOSET
GECI 14 I/
- "N\ H
1
T
13-4 "
- _qQr
16 10'-8 & RIDGE BEAM: 14 “,M
2 LAYERS 1-1/2" X 11-7/8"
MICROLLAM LVl 2.0 SP. SEE
DETAILS SHEET FOR TYPICAL
CONSTRUCTION NOTES., —— il 200 A 120/240V. T 8
L 1"—434" 10-8%" 18'074" | 21"-9k" i’ ELECTRIG: PANEL.
_ u@ 3
_ 46X60 _ 46X60 _ 36X60 _ 36X60 . — T
; = E —I—ir—1
H s
8 20 20
= INSTALL HEADER EACH HALF PER y
EXTERIOR W. HEAD!
NIR: MASTER BEDROOM SPECIFICATIONS ON CROSS SECTION. ~Hay- DINING ROOM
Rl I ad
- E= 1 /
8
8 LISTING 8 29"x30"
13'-4* = 8 AGENCY APPROVAL CUT—OUT IN ROOF SHEATHING 206 =
- OF MODULE A FOR ATTIC ACCESS
= These prints comply wit h the Florida MODULE C, LOCTION MAY VARY. =
Bulica Act of 1979 REMAINDER OF ROOF SHALL
je and adhere to the BE SHEATHED AS SPECIFIED ~ CROPOUTH @
B s ON CROSS SECTION. T —
= ©g 3"/ Os L3 =
le No
mm iy \ ]
5 204 7
36" _< \&\, = T _._“ T wm._ (B (B o Pt b [ | 4
3 % 1] ] 10 1] % ] . a q Il 3 1} f/ | - 1} ._ﬂ.
= . CLOSET GFCI P, S0
Bisn No U\\\N} ¢ 2227/ RiL] (R D) HoropPouT, S ww_._xnuo_ponmmm REQ'D. [
P2 Allow. Floor Load .[MH 30~ ©1 30" I HEIGHT OF RAF TER
._ 3 1 REATER THAN 24" |5
| Approval Date AL Lo 7 2 ©; B ATTIC LIGHT REGD
Manuiacturer 3} 280 WITH ATTIC ACCESS LU
Approved for \
= igh Valority
.mhﬁﬁm:m Zana o o =
F_ A" i _w/w;__o
13'-4 9 COA # 1025 i
> 1
- 1 =
12
N 7 LIVING ROOM i
() 2
i F 1
n = 1 =
2 2 BEDROOM #2 <H RETREAT
- 36" 1 1 & 1 B
CLOSET WALK IN CLOSET H
I | N N O A B i - I = |
¢I 1 46X60E 46X60E | o
1 WP\ GFCI RECEPT - 22’81 Y 5" ¥—2% "
i —6'-8" —=| 17'-4* - 1’ 6/'-8" —=—= 12’

KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E.

_m.a

TownHomes |scace - 3/16% = 1'—0" MORGANTON, GA 30560
TomnHomEsy 5% =2
3 LAKE CITY, FLORIDA | CODES: FBC REVINRIE

7S04 - EXPERIERCE - ITESACTY - B s YoM FOTOR 32056 | LABELS: FL, HWC

BME W1/30/27 12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL g o KAG
FLOOR PLAN oriAid
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NOTES:

1. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A COLD WATER “DIP* TUBE
WITH A HOLE AT THE TOP OR A VACUUM RELIEF VALVE INSTALLED IN
THE COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE ABOVE THE TOP OF THE WATER HEATER
TANK. BOTTOM FED WATER HEATERS SHALL HAVE A VACUUM RELIEF
VALVE INSTALLED.

2. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A TEMPERATURE AND RELIEF
VALVE INSTALLED IN THE SHELL OF THE WATER HEATER TANK OR MAY
BE INSTALLED IN THE HOT WATER OUTLET PROVIDED THE THERM-BULB
EXTENDS INTO THE SHELL OF THE TANK.

3. WHEN POLYBUTYLENE WATER SUPPLY LINES ARE USED, WATER HEATER
TEMPERATURE SETTING SHALL NOT EXCEED 180" F.

4. WATER HEATER SAFETY PAN IS REQUIRED WHEN WATER HEATER IS
INSTALLED IN A LOCATION WHERE LEAKAGE WILL CAUSE DAMAGE.

WATER HEATER

ACCESSIBLE SHUTOFF
VALVE — LOCATION ON THE
SAME FLOOR NEAR THE

WATER :mb.._.mm./

COLD WATER LINE

=——— HOT WATER LINE

T & P LINE SHALL BE OF A SIZE

e

1 1/2 INCH DEEP,
24 GAUGE GALVANIZED SHEET

EQUAL TO VALVE OUTLET PIPE
SIZE AND SHALL BE PIPED FULL-SIZE
SEPARATELY TO THE QUTSIDE OF THE

TYPICAL WATER HEATER DETAIL KITCHEN UL AL R e LT e S BUILDING TO A LOCATION THAT CAN
ARTRONED TOR M, U CAUSE NO PERSONAL INJURY OR
PROPERTY DAMAGE AND CAN BE
...... READILY OBSERVED BY THE BUILDING
OCCUPANTS.
WATER HEATER DRAIN
1 INCH PAN DRAIN LINE SHALL EXTEND
FULL SIZE TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING AND TERMINATE 6 TO 24
INCHES ABOVE GRADE.
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SUPPLY LINE NOTES: el NMWﬂ.N,
3 ) & -
1. SUPPLY LINE SIZING IS BASED ON AN ASSUMED 5 : oiers -
AVAILABLE PRESSURE OF 50 PSI TO 60 PSI AT THE _
LOCATION OF THE INLET(S) SHOWN AFTER ANY DEDUCTIONS ty &
FOR WATER PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES OR SPECIAL ficane 2one __ 7
EQUIPMENT SUCH AS BACKFLOW PREVENTOR, FILTER, / SUPPLY SYSTEM awe
SOFTENER, ETC. THIS AVAILABLE PRESSURE MUST BE 3y e
VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 0’. A ¥ 1026
2. SUPPLY LINE INLET(S) SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE
ASSUMED TO EXTEND ONLY TO EXTERIOR WALL. ALL SHOWER
SERVICE SUPPLY LINES UP TO THE INLET(S) ARE DESIGNED
BY OTHERS AND SITE INSTALLED UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.
3. SUPPLY LINE SIZING MUST BE REDESIGNED IF THE w/e TownHomes
BUILDING DOES NOT COMPLY WITH ANY OF THE ABOVE
ASSUMPTIONS P.0. BOX 1059
: Q  LAKE CITY, FLORIDA
- |
4. UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED ALL SUPPLY LINES ARE 32056
1/2"e. VISION - EXPERIENCE - INTEGRITY - BUILBING YOUR FUTURE
- KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E.
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SHOWER

D.W.V. SYSTEM

DWV NOTES:

1. CLEANOUTS NOT REQ'D. AT FIXTURES X
IF P—TRAP REMOVES FROM TRAP ARM.
CLEANOUT REQ'D. IF P—TRAP REMOVES
FROM U BEND OF TRAP.

2. ALL LINES ARE 2" UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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EACH ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CROSS VENTILATION
WHICH PROVIDES A TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA OF NOT LESS
THAN 1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. IF THE SPACE
TO BE VENTILATED IS 3 FEET OR MORE IN HEIGHT, THEN 50% OF THE
VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE
TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE THE EAVE OR CORNICE
VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY
EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

HINGED TRUSS

SYSTEM SHOWN J

INSTALL CONTINUOUS 2 1/2" WIDE PLYWOOD OR
0SB BEARING STRIP OVER ALL BEARING WALLS
(SAME THICKNESS AS CEILING FINISH MATERIAL)

INSTALL BAFFLES AS NEEDED TO MAINTAIN
ONE INCH MINIMUM AIR SPACE BETWEEN
INSULATION AND ROOF SHEATHING

LWL RIDGE BEAM OVER CLEAR
2X8 SYP#2 RAIL OVER MARRIAGE WALLS.

CONTINUOUS 2x6 SPF #3 RIDGE RAIL FASTENED
TO EACH TRUSS WITH (5) 15 GA. X 7/16"

X 2 1/2° STAPLES (TYP. EACH HALF)

VENTED RIDGE CAP TO BE SITE INSTALLED

PROVIDE 1° AIR SPACE FOR VENTILATION (TYP.)

12

=

FASTEN LVL RIDGE BEAM TO EACH
TRUSS WITH (14) 15 GA. X 1"
PENETRATION STAPLES. FASTEN
2X8 RAIL TO EACH TRUSS WITH (9)
15 GA. X 1" PENETRATION STAPLES:

15
AT

TRUSS AT 24" 0.C. EXCEPT
TRUSSES LOCATED WITHIN 3'-0° OF
END WALLS SHALL BE 12" O.C.
ROOF TRUSS DESIGN LOADS:

LIVE LOAD 20 PSF TOP CHORD
DEAD LOAD 6 PSF TOP CHORD
UVE LOAD 10 PSF BOTTOM CHORD
DEAD LOAD 5 PSF BOTTOM CHORD

SITE INSTALL 3/8" LAG SCREWS AT 8" 0.C. STAGGERED
FROM SIDE TO SIDE WITH 1 1/2" MINIMUM PENETRATION
INTO ADJACENT MODULE RIDGE RAIL

GENERAL CROSS SECTION NOTES:

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY WITH ASTM A36, YIELD
STRENGTH = 36 KSI.

2. ALL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY WITH ANSI/ASME B18.2.1, Fyb = 60 KSI
MINIMUM.

3. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR FOUNDATION WALL, PIER, AND TIE DOWN LOCATIONS,
ORIENTATIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

4, WHERE 1 INCH STAPLES ARE SPECIFIED THIS SHALL MEAN 1 INCH PENETRATION
INTO HOLDING MEMBER.

5. EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE THAT ARE SOURCES OF AIR

APPROVED TRUSS DESIGN:
TRUSS MFG. UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS

LEAKAGE SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER-STRIPPED, OR OTHERWSE
SEALED IN AN APPROVED MANNER TO PREVENT AIR LEAKS. THIS INCLUDES BUT IS
NOT LIMITED TO OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES, AROUND

TRUSS DWG. NO.

SEE TRUSS DETAIL FOR ACTUAL TRUSS
CHORD & WEB SIZES AND LOCATIONS.
MODIFIED TRUSS DETAIL SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO BUILDING DESIGN ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION FOR RECESSED
ENTRY AREA.

WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES, BETWEEN WALLS PANELS AND FLOOR OR ROOF /CEILING
M421901 ASSEMBLIES. r

6. REFER TO THE BUILDING MANUFACTURER'S APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PACKAGE
FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

MZ&OM_%OW BARRIERS SHALL BE ON THE WINTER WARM SIDE OF THE BUILDING

1x4 SPF LATERAL BRACE LOCATED
PER APPROVED TRUSS DESIGN
REQUIREMENTS. FASTEN WITH (2)

GA. X 7/16" X 2 1/2" STAPLES

EACH TRUSS. \l—

—

R—19 BATT INSULATION WITH KRAFTBACK OR R—19 BLOWN
INSULATION WITH 1 PERM MAX. POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER.
ROOF COVERING OVER 7/16" 0SB,

RATED SHEATHING, MINIMUM EXP.—1 24/16 INDEX

#8X3" TOE SCREW FROM EACH TRUSS TO TOP PLATE
(TYPICAL AT EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS)
GALV. STEEL DRIP EDGE, TYPICAL

2x6 SYP#3 SUB—FASCIA. JOINTS SHALL

b

.

BE SPLICED WITH A 2X6 SYP#3 BLOCK

EXTENDING 11.5" MIN. ON EACH SIDE OF
JOINT AND FASTENED WITH (24) 0.148%s
3" NAILS EACH SIDE OF JOINT.

X

[
AS

VINYL FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFIT INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

FASTEN EACH TRUSS TO TOP PLATE WITH
SIMPSON H-10 HURRICANE STRAP WITH
8d x 1 1/2" NAILS, 8 INTO TRUSS AND
B INTO TOP PLATE.

19/32" T&G PLYWOOD STURD-I-FLOOR, EXP 1, 20 O.C.,
4 PLY, PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS WITH ADJACENT
ROW END JOINTS STAGGERED 48" APART.

FASTEN WITH 100% PVA GLUE COVERAGE AND

10d NAILS 6" O.C. EDGES & FIELD. |/

26 GA. x 1 1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM WALL
STUD TO RIM JOIST AT OPENING STUDS >zu/
16" 0.C. WITH (7) 15 GA. X 7/16" X 1" STAPLES

BOTTOM PLATE 2x6 SYP §3

CEILING MATERIAL FASTENED INTO END WALL
TOP PLATE WITH 15 GA. x 7/16" CROWN
STAPLE WITH 1° PENETRATION 4" O.C.

CRIPPLE STUDS 2x6 SYP#2 AT 16" 0.C.

2x6 SYP§2 SILL PLATE
CRIPPLE STUDS 2x6
L— S g2 AT 16" OC.

(3) 0.131"8 X 3" NAILS FROM PLATE TO EACH STUD,
TYPICAL AT TOP & BOTTOM PLATES

3

\

CEILING INTERIOR FINISH IIl\

CEILING MATERIAL FASTENED INTO SIDE WALL
TOP PLATE WITH 16 GA. x 1" CROWN
STAPLE WITH 17 PENETRATION 4" O.C.

FASTEN RIDGE BEAM & RAIL TO MARRIAGE

WALL TOP PLATE WATH #8 X 3" TOE
SCREWS AT 12° 0.C., TYP. EACH HALF.

DBL. 2X4 SPF§3 TOP PLATE

xﬂéan

TOP PLATE. FASTEN
TOGETHER WITH
0.131"¢ X 3" NAILS
4" 0.C. & OFFSET
BUTT JOINTS 48"

26 GA. x 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM
TRUSS TO WALL STUD AND/OR FROM
RIDGE BEAM TO WALL STUD AT 16"

BOTTOM PLATE MIN. 2x4 SPF #31

K

/

3-2x6 SYP§2 ON EDGE HEADER OVER SLIDING DOOR, 0.C. WITH (7) 15 GA. X 7/16" X 1" MINIMUM.
2-2x6 SYP§2 FLAT HEADER OVER STAPLES PER STRAP END PLUS STRAPS
wc_._, o_._#ﬁxm_i.acvmz% m_unm FASTEN g AT OPENINGS/COLUMNS PER FLOOR PLAN.
LL ING STUD WALL INTERIOR FINISH
5 5 g L (TYPICAL EACH MARRIAGE WALL) YTERIOR WaLL
(3) 0.131"8 X 3" NAILS, EACH END ©| STUDS 2x6 SYP #2
=——— INSTALL 1 FULL HEIGHT & 1 JACK MARRIAGE WALL o am | AT 16" 0.C. -
STUD EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS MIN. 2x4 SPF§3 13'-4" (TYP.)
f=—— TYPICAL WINDOW, SEE FLOOR STUDS 16 O.C. =
PLAN FOR SPECIFICATIONS R—10 BATT

INSULATION

26 GA. x 1-1/2" STEEL STRAPS FROM
W/ KRAFTBACK ——==

WALL STUD TO RIM JOIST AT 16"
0.C. MITH (7) 15 GA. X 7/16" X 1"

STAPLES PER STRAP END PLUS STRAPS R—11 BATT
AT OPENINGS/COLUMNS PER FLOOR PLAN. | INSULATION
(TYPICAL EACH MARRIAGE WALL) W,/ KRAFTBACK ——

PER STRAP END.
(TYPICAL SIDE WALLS & END WALLS)

SE8EE

| ¢

DBL. 2 X 8 SYP#2 RIM JOIST
SEE DETAIL SHEET FOR
FASTENING REQUIREMENTS

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR DETAILS.

t ./139.,_. CONTINUOUS FOUNDATION WALL |
) SITE INSTALL T

MIN. 3/8" LAG SCREWS STAGGERED

FROM SIDE TO SIDE AT 24" 0.C. MINIMUM
LAG SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 2" MINIMUM
INTO ADJACENT MODULE RIM JOIST.

), SEOXEAEER

—Lﬁroom JOISTS 2x8 SYP §2 AT 16" O.C.

DBL. 2X8 SYP#2 RIM JOIST EACH

HALF, SEE DETAIL SHEET FOR
FASTENING REQUIREMENTS

L

|

=—— FASTEN BOTTOM PLATE TO RIM JOIST WITH

FASTEN TOP PLATE TO EACH WALL STUD WITH 1 1/2" X 26 GA.
GALV. STEEL STRAP WRAPPED OVER TOP PLATE AND FASTENED

12" MAX. TO EACH SIDE OF STUD WTH (6) 15 GA. X 7/16" X 1" STAPLES.

(EXCEPT 24" MAX. AT RECESSED ENTRY)

-

EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING
SIDE WALLS:
BRACING INSTALLATION:
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS
FROM TOP TO BOTTOM PLATE W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES
EXTENDING 3/4" MINIMUM OVER 2" NOMINAL LUMBER
OF THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL
FRAMING.
BRACING MATERIAL:
USE THE SAME STRUCTURAL

LISTING
AGENCY APPROVAL
Thase arints comply with the Florida

ad Pultd'ag Act of 1879
n Lode and adhere to the

BRACING MATERIAL AND FASTENING METHOD AS
SPECIFIED FOR END WALLS.
END WALLS:

BRACING INSTALLATION:
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS
FROM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TO 3/4" MINIMUM
BELOW TOP OF RIM JOIST W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES
SUPPORTED BY 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME
SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING.

BRACING MATERIAL:
7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING, EXP.—1 OR EXT. GRADE |
FASTENED W/ 8d COMMON OR GALY. BOX NAILS AT =
4" 0.C. EDGES AND 12" 0.C. FIELD.

0.162"¢ X 3 1/2" NAILS AT 8" 0.C. (TYP.)

H{h Valocily
Huricana

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

CEILING — 1/2 INCH MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. (POPCORN FINISH OR SEASPRAY FINISH)
WHEN SUPPORTS ARE 24" 0.C. AND WET SPRAY—ON FINISH IS USED
GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE 5/8 INCH THICK OR GOLD BOND 1/2 INCH
HIGH STRENGTH CEILING BOARD OR EQUAL SHALL BE USED.

WALL - 1/2 INCH MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD THROUGHOUT.

FLOOR — BLOCK TILE OR UNOLEUM IN BATHROOM AND OTHER WET AREAS.

CARPET, BLOCK TILE, OR LINOLEUM INSTALLED IN ALL OTHER AREAS.

5 FELT PAPER.
5 OR ASTM D3462.
TAS 107 OR_ASTM D7158 IN

ROOF — ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER 2 LAYERS OF
SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D.
SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM D3161

ACCORDANCE WITH THE CLASSIFICATIONS USTED IN TABLE 1507.2.10 OF THE FBC.

SHINGLE ATTACHMENT SHALL CONFORM WITH MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

SHINGLE FASTENERS SHALL COMPLY WMTH FBC SECTION 1507.2.6.

FELT SHALL CONFORM TO W/ ASTM D226, TYPE |, OR ASTM D4869, TYPE I
FLASHING SHALL COMPLY FBC SECTION 1507.2.9.

WALL — VINYL LAP SIDING CONFORMING W/ ASTM D3679.

GENERAL FINISH NOTES:

1. ALL ROOFING AND SIDING MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PRODUCTS MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

2. ROOFING AND SIDING MATERIALS AND THEIR FASTENINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
INSTALLED SO AS TO RESIST THE COMPONENT WIND LOAD SHOWN ON THE COVER
SHEET.

3. ALL ROOF COVERINGS SHALL MEET CLASS C OR BETTER REQUIREMENTS.

4. WALL FINISH SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER APPROVED MOISTURE PROTECTION AND
BRACING MATERIAL

5. MOISTURE PROTECTION BEHIND WALL COVERING SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY EXTERIOR
WALL FINISH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF

NO. 15 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226 FOR TYPE | FELT, ATTACHED

SUCH A MANNER AS TO PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS WATER—-RESISTIVE BARRIER BEHIND

THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH.

IN

Zong
HWC
FINISH GRADE COA ¥ 1025
i 12" MIN. (TYP.)
TownHomes
P.0. BOX 1059

Q LAKE CITY, FLORIDA
-~ 32056

] KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E.
DATE: 11/30/2007 12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL
MORGANTON, GA 30560
cC O 5 % SCALE : —NTS— FL PE§40131
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3 SHEX . — COLUMN & COLUMN STRAPPING LEGEND
ASTEN ROOF THING . @ INDICATES TYPE OF STUD
12" MAX. GABLE
ROOF SHEATHING »x+ SPFf2 BLOCK EACH SIDE OF DIAGONAL BRACE. OVERHANG ——=—{ |=— 48" MIN INDICATES TYPE OF TIE DOWN STRAP
=" ¥ INDICATES WITH RIDGE BEAM BEARING STHFENER
2x4 SPF§#2 FRAMING (SEE RIDGE BEAM NOTES FOR SPECIFICATIONS)
= AT 16" O.C.
; END W. DESCRIPTION
N N \ #10 X 4" WOOD SCREWS, 8" 0.C. o AL | \ COLUMN Lliviac
J 2x4 RALL AT TOP AND #10 X 4™ WOOD SCREW OUNDARY—s—
AT EACH. GABLE STUD A__mu 0.C) AT A (2) 2x4 SPF §2 THIS HALF. B (2) 2x4 SPF §2 EACH HALF
BOTTOM SIDE WALL |\|\ ﬂl L— STAGGER JOINTS 48° 0.C. MIN. C (3) 2x4 SPF §2 THIS HALF. D (3) 2x4 SPF §2 EACH HALF.
75" BOUNDARY 12" MAX. SIDE WALL OVERHANG E (4) 2x8 SPF §2 THIS HALF. F (4) 2x6 SPF §2 EACH HALF.
G (5) 2x4 SPF §2 THIS HALF. H (5) 2x4 SPF g2 EACH HALF.
ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH FACE GRAIN NOTES:
PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSS SPANS AND WITH ALL EDGES 1. ALL COLUMN STUDS SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER PER NDS AND
A S 0. GABLE B WL o BLOCKED WITH 2X LUMBER OF THE SAME SPECIE AND GRADE AS FASTENED aﬂq!_mh.r:huu%a PVA GLUE COVERAGE.
30 GAx1.5" STEEL STRAP TRUSS TOP CHORD FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 4'—B8" FROM 2 STUDS NOTCHED OR BORED.
mEZﬁ W/ 2X4 SPF§2 PLATES
PUATES! dAY BE 2X6 SPFI3) NNTE Ao B EACH END WALL. IN BLOCKED AREAS NAIL SHEATHING 4" O.C. Y L T OIS AT T BN SEAN 10 COREM A
ﬂwcnamz. SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND FRAMING W/(4) 16 GAx1" AT BOUNDARIES AND 6" 0.C. AT OTHER EDGES. IN UNBLOCKED (l: 4 STUD COLUMN WALL REQUIRE 4 TIE DOWN STRAPS) :
= CONTINUQUSLY TO ROOF SHEATHING STAPLES. 16° 0.0 AREAS NAIL SHEATHING 6" 0.C. AT BOUNDARIES AND OTHER 4. STRAPS SHALL NOT BE OVERLAPPED OR DOUBLED UNLESS
) [ FASTEN DIAGOMAL BRACE TO GABLE WALL STUD 1 o EDGES. SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.
i WITH (3) §8 X 3" WOOD SCREWS SCREW TO RAIL EDGE NAIL FIELD LOCATIONS AS FOLLOWS:
: / DISTANCES 4" 0.C. IN AREAS WITHIN 4'-0" OF ROOF EXTERIOR EDGE AND TIE DOWN STRAP DESCRIPTIONS
ON SHE OPPOSITE GABLE WALL. STUD, FASTEN ROOF RIDGE FOR THE FIRST 4'—0" FROM EACH GABLE END OF
DIAGONAL BRACE TO BOTTOM PLATE E__._.x SIMPSON AZ3 - o
THE ROOF, 4 1/2" 0.C. IN AREAS WITHIN 4'-0" FROM ALL T 20 GA X 1-1/2" GALV. STEEL STRAP WITH (6) 0.148" X 3
___Eﬂ.m:\?v_gx:\» COMMON NAILS INTO BRACE ! ‘ - NAILS EACH END. TWO 26 GA X 1.5" GALV. STEEL STRAPS MAY
AND (4) 10d X 3" COMMON NAILS INTO PLATE OTHER ROOF EXTERIOR EDGES AND ROOF RIDGE LOCATIONS, 12 BE @wmﬂaqﬂu.mg ONE 20 GA x. 1—1 -.w._.w_rv NAILS MUST
0.C. AT ALL OTHER LOCATIONS. PENETRATE 2" MINIMUM INTO ALL :Eu%ﬁ PENETRATION MAY
.:m_me:%mﬂ_uﬁwzsmwgaxﬁa:ﬁ%aﬁ m%onggmwaa ALL NAILS SHALL BE Bd COMMON NAILS. BE REDUCED TO 1-1/2" IF 8 NAILS ARE USED IN UEU OF 6. IN
USE (2) 2x4 BRACE FOR LENGTHS UP TO 144", ROOF_SHEATHING DETAIL CASE WOOD BE PERMITTED
mugnx_.maﬁmm:munﬁﬁ.ozng TOP PLATE OF END WALL No s pe T BE ’
ozgmcmcnmboazo!unﬁhﬂs T2 26 GA X 1-1/2" GALV. STEEL STRAP WITH (6) 14 GA X 7/16" X
1" STAPLES EACH END. 15 GA STAPLES MAY BE USED IF
QUANTITY IS INCREASED TO STAPLES.
GABLE END WALL BRACING DETAIL @
ALL OR PORTIONS OF DIAGONAL BRACING, GABLE END WALL
FRAMING AND OVERHANG MAY BE SITE INSTALLED.
FASTEN INNER 2x8 SYP#2 RIM TO JOIST WITH USTHNG
(7) 0.131"8 X 3" NAILS AGENCY APPROVAL
TYPICAL MICROLLAM LVL BEAM CONSTRUCTION NOTES
- Thase prints comply with the Florida
1 __LAYER(S) 1 1/2Z° x ¥ 20 SP MICROLLAM LV, EACH MODULE. Ma« Bulldisg Act of 1879
= NOTES: Cor ‘nde and adhere 1o the
- 1. MICROLLAM Fb = 2750 PSI, MOE = 2000000 PSI ol o §
2x8 SYP#2 JOIST (MIN.) - 2. MICROLLAM MUST BE CONTINUOUS OVER CLEARSPAN(S) AND ALL COLUMN SUPPORTS. c I "
Vo= 3. BEAMS SUPPORTED BY END WALL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS OVER COLUMNS TO EXTERIOR Gea
= FACE OF END WALL. e
= 4. FASTEN ROOF SHEATHING INTO TOP EDGE OF MICROLLAM TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS LATERAL SUPPORT OF TOP Allov
EDGE OF BEAM. FASTEN CEILING SHEETROCK INTO BOTTOM EDGE OF BEAM TO PROMOE CONTINUOUS
. LATERAL SUPPORT OF BOTTOM EDGE OF BEAM. Wingd £70 .N &
OUTER 2x8 RIM FASTENED TO INNER RIM WITH 0.131"¢ 5. INSTALL (2 X 4) X 20" SPF§ 3 RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER OVER SUPPORT COLUMNS : =
X 3" NAILS 6" 0.C.. STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM WHEN SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN; FASTEN THE FACE OF THE STIFFENER TO THE RIDGE BEAM Firg Rating of 7
WITH 100% GLUE COVERAGE AND 6—16 GA. STAPLES WITH 3/4" MINIMUM PENETRATION INTO Bd Wells & i
_ T _ MICROLLAM BEAM. Plan G5 - - 5/
Allow Floor Load 0
Appre Date \m\vN||®. \.\
Mar» r \@q i

_.DTH-.
Hignh < ocity D
Huirleana Zone 5

HWC
COA # 10258

TownHomes

P.0. BOX 1059
=m O LAKE CITY, FLORIDA
o 32056

KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E.

A« DATE: 11/30/2007 12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAL
oEC 09 MORGANTON, GA 30560
SCALE : —NTS- FL PE§40131

“\\ " CODES: FBC REVISIONS: BY:
\ LABELS: N/A KAG
B SHEET

MODEL: 2802-1018

KAG NO. 9 OF 9

BEHARE 1 110807TWN




